SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
Please read this instruction manual carefully before assembling and operating this model.
•	 This product is an authentic radio controlled model, not a toy.
•	 To enjoy this model to the fullest, properly assemble the model before operating it, perform maintenance after
each operating session, and replace some parts with optional parts.
•	 Improper usage of rechargeable batteries may make the electric current too high, which may cause heat, liquid
leakage, and or fire. Follow the battery and charger instruction manuals and use both items safely.
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions. Hear are some possibilities of

SMJ1026 SILVER LINE SPRING TS PROGRESSIVE SET (Short/3pairs) シルバーラインスプリング TSプログレッシブセット（ショート/3ペア）
SMJ1006 SILVER LINE SPRING TS2.5-2.7 (Short/Yellow/2pcs) シルバーラインスプリング TS2.5-2.7（ショート/イエロー/2pcs）
SMJ1007 SILVER LINE SPRING TS2.5-2.8 (Short/Red/2pcs) シルバーラインスプリング TS2.5-2.8（ショート/レッド/2pcs）
SMJ1008 SILVER LINE SPRING TS2.5-3.0 (Short/Purple/2pcs) シルバーラインスプリング TS2.5-3.0（ショート/パープル /2pcs）
SMJ1139 MLC STICK SILICONE MLCスティックシリコン（100ml）
SMJ1123 FOAM BUMPER (for IF14, BD8) フォームバンパー（IF14, BD8 用）
SMJ1124 ZERO GAP FOAM TAPE (20x170mm/ t=3, 5mm/each 2pcs) ゼロギャップフォームテープ（20x170mm/3, 5mm厚 /各2 枚）
SMJ1051 BODY MOUNT PATCH (10pcs) ボディマウントパッチ 6mm（10 個）
SMJ1144 THIN TYPE BODY MOUNT PATCH (0.3mm/10pcs) 薄型ボディマウントパッチ 6mm（0.3mm/10 個入り）
SMJ1033 RUBBER BODY MOUNT SPACER S (6x10x1.0mm/8pcs) ラバーボディマウントスペーサーS（6x10x1.0mm/8pcs）
SMJ1034 RUBBER BODY MOUNT SPACER M (6x12x1.0mm/8pcs) ラバーボディマウントスペーサーM（6x12x1.0mm/8pcs）
SMJ1035 RUBBER BODY MOUNT SPACER L (6x14x1.0mm/8pcs) ラバーボディマウントスペーサー L（6x14x1.0mm/8pcs）
SMJ1032 ULTRA CLEAR BODY REPAIR TAPE (30 x 500mm) ボディ補修テープ超透明（30 x 500mm）
SMJ1141 WING ENDPLATE for 1/10 Touring Car (Black/0.8, 0.5mm/each2pcs) 1/10ツーリングカー用リアウイング翼端板（ブラック/0.8, 0.5mm/ 各2 枚入り）
SMJ1143 WING ENDPLATE for 1/10 Touring Car (Mirror/0.5mm/2pcs) 1/10ツーリングカー用リアウイング翼端板（ミラー/0.5mm/2 枚入り）
CM-A001-100 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #100 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #100（60cc）
CM-A001-150 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #150 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #150（60cc）
CM-A001-200 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #200 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #200（60cc）
CM-A001-250 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #250 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #250（60cc）
CM-A001-300 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #300 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #300（60cc）
CM-A001-325 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #325 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #325（60cc）
CM-A001-350 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #350 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #350（60cc）
CM-A001-375 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #375 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #375（60cc）
CM-A001-400 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #400 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #400（60cc）
CM-A001-425 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #425 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #425（60cc）
CM-A001-450 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #450 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #450（60cc）
CM-A001-475 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #475 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #475（60cc）
CM-A001-500 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #500 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #500（60cc）
CM-A001-550 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #550 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #550（60cc）
CM-A001-600 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #600 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #600（60cc）
CM-A001-650 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #650 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #650（60cc）
CM-A001-700 SILICONE SHOCK OIL #700 (60cc) シリコンショックオイル #700（60cc）
CM-A004-03 3x5 SHIM SET (0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm each10pcs) 3x5シムセット（0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm各10 枚）
CM-A004-04 4x6 SHIM SET (0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm each10pcs) 4x6シムセット（0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm各10 枚）
CM-A004-05 5x7 SHIM SET (0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm each10pcs) 5x7シムセット（0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm各10 枚）
CM-A004-06 6x8 SHIM SET (0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm each10pcs) 6x8シムセット（0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm各10 枚）
CM-A004-08 8x10 SHIM SET (0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm each10pcs) 8x10シムセット（0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm各10 枚）
CM-A004-10 10x12 SHIM SET (0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm each10pcs) 10x12シムセット（0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm各10 枚）
CM-A004-12 12x15 SHIM SET (0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm each10pcs) 12x15シムセット（0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm各10 枚）
OPTION PARTS 　オプションパーツ
Part# Description 品名
31
9922-003